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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023 (Odd Semester) 

Commencement of classes (except 1st semester) 1st of August, 2023 Tuesday 

Course Registration (For students) through ERP Portal for 

students except 1st semester  

2nd August to 23rd August, 2023 Wednesday – 

Wednesday  

Approval of  Course Registration (For College) through 

ERP Portal for students except 1st semester 

3rd August to 28th  August, 2023 Thursday – Monday 

Holiday – Independence Day 15th August, 2023 Tuesday 

Holiday – Tirobhab Tithi of Madhabdeva 4th September, 2023 Monday 

Holiday – Janmastami  6th September, 2023 Wednesday 

Program Registration and Course Registration for newly 

admitted students through ERP (for Students) 

To be notified  

Approval of Program Registration and Course Registration 

for newly admitted students through ERP (for Students) 

To be notified  

Commencement of all the 1st Semester Classes and 

Commencement of Induction Program for B.Tech 1st 

Semester Students 

13th September, 2023 Wednesday 

Class Test – 1  13th  to 15th September, 2023 Wednesday – Friday  

Holiday – Tithi of Srimanta Sankardeva 16th September, 2023 Saturday 

Holiday – Karam Puja 25th September, 2023 Monday 

Holiday – Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi 2nd October, 2023 Monday 

Last date for submission of Program Registration forms for 

newly admitted students (Hard Copy) 

10th October, 2023 Tuesday 

Class Test – 2  

Class Test – 1 (1st semester) 

12th to 14th October, 2023 Thursday – Saturday 

Holiday – Kati Bihu 18th October, 2023 Wednesday 

Durga Puja Vacation 21st October to 28th October, 2023 Saturday – Saturday  

Examination Form Fill-up (Regular and Repeater) 2nd week of November  

Class Test – 3  

Class Test – 2 (1st semester) 

9th to 11th November, 2023   Thursday – Saturday   

Holiday – Bhatri Dwitiya 15th November, 2023 Wednesday 

Last Date Recorded for Class Attendance 16th November, 2023 Thursday 

Last Date Recorded for Class Attendance (1st semester 

classes) 

To be notified  

Class Test – 3 for 1st semester To be notified  

Laboratory/Practical/Viva-voce examination etc. Within 7 working days before 

commencement of theory 

examination 

 

End Term Examination 3rd week of November to 3rd week of 

December 

 

Semester Break 15th December to 31st December Friday to Sunday 

Commencement of Even Semester Classes 1st January 2024 Monday 

 

 


